



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25021 (Elegance Sparkling)
Version Number	1
Date	10/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Poeti Prosecco Doc Doc Ex.Dry Bottega 11% CL75		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine		
Product Code	V23006075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR601K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Poeti Prosecco	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y (Not Certified)	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sova and products thereof	-	N/A	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Shortbread Collection Spiced Fruit		
Description of Product	Our Spiced Fruit shortbread is flavoured with festive spices of ginger and cinnamon with fruit, offering a delicious winter twist on the traditional all butter shortbread.		
Product Code	B955 (Supplier) / BIS642X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Sultanas (6%), Cornflour, Mixed Spices (1%) (Ginger, Cinnamon).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2205	
Energy (kcal)		527	
Fat (g)		27.8	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		63.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		24	
Protein (g)		4.7	
Salt (g)		0.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	Metal detection test pieces: RED 2.0mm Stainless, GREEN 1.5mm Ferrous and Non-Ferrous, BLUE 1.5mm Ferrous, YELLOW 1.5mm Brass		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Decorated Star 40g		
Description of Product	Colombian Milk Chocolate with Sugar Decoration		
Product Code	CHOC655L (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Daniel’s Delights		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
(95%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% minimum, Milk Solids 19% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2355.92		
Energy (kcal)	562.79		
Fat (g)	37.06		
Fat of which saturates (g)	22.14		
Carbohydrates (g)	53.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	48.29		
Protein (g)	6.57		
Salt (g)	0.17		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Shellac May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Gold 100g Cube – Choccy Scoffy Truffles		
Description of Product	Cocoa Dusted Truffles		
Product Code	MB971 (Supplier) / CHOC650C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Monty Bojangles		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2492	
Energy (kcal)		600	
Fat (g)		46	
Fat of which saturates (g)		39	
Carbohydrates (g)		41	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		39	
Protein (g)		4.2	
Salt (g)		0.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Lily O’Brien’s Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt Discs		
Description of Product	Ten milk chocolate discs with a Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt centre.		
Product Code	5107244 (Supplier) / CHOC656B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Colian UK		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Milk Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Salt], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2142		
Energy (kcal)	512		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18		
Carbohydrates (g)	60		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	56		
Protein (g)	5.6		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	15-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling		
Description of Product	These crispy wafer rolls oozing with a creamy cocoa cream filling are deliciously irresistible. Enjoy!		
Product Code	5575 (Supplier) / BIS604S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cartwright & Butler		
Country of Origin	Poland		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colours: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2196	
Energy (kcal)		525	
Fat (g)		28	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12	
Carbohydrates (g)		61	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		45	
Protein (g)		5.5	
Salt (g)		0.2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Gouda Biscuits		
Description of Product	Cheese crumbles with matured Gouda		
Product Code	00B-008-94482 (Supplier) / SAV633V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Buiteman		
Country of Origin	The Netherlands		
Ingredients			
WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN), Matured Gouda Cheese 29% (MILK, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii); Betacarotene, Preservative: E251), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm*), BARN EGG, Yeast, DRIED MILK, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier E471, Modified Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast, Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring.			
*RSPO Segregated			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2307		
Energy (kcal)	554		
Fat (g)	36		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16		
Carbohydrates (g)	43		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.2		
Protein (g)	13		
Salt (g)	2.3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	Yes		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store dry and dark.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient